
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
60 
31 
39 
89 

654 
10 

9 
195 

63 
18 

141 
16 

614 
27 
82 

4 
88 

1 
66A 

63 
114 

47 
49 
37 
71 

14 
71 

466 
98 

122 
119 

67 
15 
28 

Name 
Stefan Schluter 
Trevor Bond 
Donnie Cluck 
Cory Miller 
Louis Gladfelter 
David Lee 
Terrance Swonke 
Michael Mott 
David Long 
Ken Morris 
Gregory Thompson 
David Tieh 
William Pollard 
Jeffrey Walker 
Stephen Heitzke 
Paul Martin 
Gary Perser 
Rodger Soucy 
John Little 
Gerald Black 
John Frymark 
Richard Fisher 
Kevin Ford 
Joanne Lemmons 
Mike Bond 

Marcos Hoffman 
Lowell Huston 
Ricardo Price 
Diego Iturbe 
Steven Schultze 
Terry Davis 
Bob Kramer 
Gary Reed 
Colby Lemmons 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1972 Porsche 914-4 
1965 MG B 
1971 Datsun 510 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Mini Mini Cooper S 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1969 Austin Healey Sprite 
1966 Lotus Cortina 
1967 Sprite Sprite 
1971 MG B 
1963 Triumph TR4 
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1974 Porsche 914 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 MG Midget 
1970 MG Roadster 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Morris Minor 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Morris Minor 
1968 Triumph GT6 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1968 MG Midget 
1963 Morris Mini 
1971 MG Midget 

1962 Lotus Super 7 
1969 Datsun 510 
1952 Jaguar XK120 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
Triumph TR4 
1967 MG Midget 
1966 Austin Mini Cooper S 

Color 
Tangerine 
White 
Black 
Blue 
Lt Green 
White 
Blue 
White 
White 
Lime 
Red 
Black 
Yellow 
Black 
Blue and white 
Black 
Bright Blue 
White 
Orange 
Red 
Yellow 
Blue 
Blue 
Green 
Blue 

Aluminum/Yellow 
Maroon 
Silver 
Black 
White & Red 
BLUE 
Blue 
Yellow and Blue 
Blue 

Class 
EP 

EP 

BS 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

T-2 

FP 

EP 

DP 

DP 

EP 

SFP 

T-2 

FP 

VC 

VC 

SFP 

VC 

T-2 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

DP 

BS 

VA 

VA 

BS 

FP 

DP 

FP 

CS 

Group 
2 
2 
7 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
7 
7 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

7 
7 
4 
4 
7 
2 
7 
2 
2 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
4 
4 
3 

Total Tm 
18:24.920 
18:27.716 
19:11.073 
19:12.107 
19:29.344 
19:29.677 
19:37.998 
20:02.121 
20:09.548 
20:24.525 
20:27.021 
20:30.405 
20:38.245 
18:36.155 
18:37.671 
18:39.453 
19:04.573 
19:31.913 
19:52.075 
16:26.780 
12:48.810 
13:22.016 

9:15.081 
10:42.324 

7:07.484 

Best Tm 
2:16.899 
2:17.312 
2:21.234 
2:20.952 
2:23.102 
2:22.986 
2:25.127 
2:28.723 
2:28.564 
2:30.728 
2:31.802 
2:27.879 
2:32.811 
2:36.475 
2:36.032 
2:34.232 
2:39.748 
2:43.473 
2:37.027 
2:40.139 
2:31.036 
2:37.149 
2:15.487 
2:36.633 
2:18.449 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/22/2023 3:21:12 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

2.796 

Avg. Speed 

71.679 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.487 

Best Speed 

73.070 

Best Lap by 

49 - Kevin Ford 

 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Texas Small Bore Festival 

G2/G4/G7 - TX Small Bore Festival Race 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:55:36 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 14:02 



Lap 

 

(9) Terrance Swonke 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(63) David Long 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(18) Ken Morris 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(141) Gregory Thompson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(614) William Pollard 

Lap Tm 

2:33.615 
2:26.296 
2:26.281 
2:25.127 
2:25.134 
2:26.916 
2:26.543 
2:26.265 

2:32.573 
2:31.034 
2:29.428 
2:29.163 
2:29.548 
2:31.057 
2:28.801 
2:28.723 

2:34.447 
2:32.390 
2:28.564 
2:30.762 
2:29.155 
2:29.440 
2:29.003 
2:34.384 

2:36.394 
2:34.007 
2:30.728 
2:32.299 
2:31.748 
2:31.699 
2:31.097 
2:33.575 

2:35.665 
2:31.948 
2:31.855 
2:31.802 
2:32.762 
2:35.175 
2:31.863 
2:33.595 

2:45.497 
2:36.165 
2:34.108 
2:31.142 
2:27.879 
2:29.898 
2:28.787 
2:28.268 

Diff 

+8.488 
+1.169 
+1.154 

+0.007 
+1.789 
+1.416 
+1.138 

+3.850 
+2.311 
+0.705 
+0.440 
+0.825 
+2.334 
+0.078 

+5.883 
+3.826 

+2.198 
+0.591 
+0.876 
+0.439 
+5.820 

+5.666 
+3.279 

+1.571 
+1.020 
+0.971 
+0.369 
+2.847 

+3.863 
+0.146 
+0.053 

+0.960 
+3.373 
+0.061 
+1.793 

+17.618 
+8.286 
+6.229 
+3.263 

+2.019 
+0.908 
+0.389 

Time of Day 

14:58:12.286 
15:00:38.582 
15:03:04.863 
15:05:29.990 
15:07:55.124 
15:10:22.040 
15:12:48.583 
15:15:14.848 

14:58:11.217 
15:00:42.251 
15:03:11.679 
15:05:40.842 
15:08:10.390 
15:10:41.447 
15:13:10.248 
15:15:38.971 

14:58:12.700 
15:00:45.090 
15:03:13.654 
15:05:44.416 
15:08:13.571 
15:10:43.011 
15:13:12.014 
15:15:46.398 

14:58:16.222 
15:00:50.229 
15:03:20.957 
15:05:53.256 
15:08:25.004 
15:10:56.703 
15:13:27.800 
15:16:01.375 

14:58:14.871 
15:00:46.819 
15:03:18.674 
15:05:50.476 
15:08:23.238 
15:10:58.413 
15:13:30.276 
15:16:03.871 

14:58:31.008 
15:01:07.173 
15:03:41.281 
15:06:12.423 
15:08:40.302 
15:11:10.200 
15:13:38.987 
15:16:07.255 

Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(82) Stephen Heitzke 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(4) Paul Martin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(88) Gary Perser 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(1) Rodger Soucy 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 

2:39.579 
2:35.946 
2:33.169 
2:33.447 
2:32.811 
2:33.118 
2:33.913 
2:33.068 

2:44.931 
2:40.382 
2:37.602 
2:36.862 
2:36.475 
2:37.273 
2:37.188 

2:44.341 
2:39.268 
2:37.442 
2:38.127 
2:40.010 
2:36.032 
2:37.820 

2:47.828 
2:41.359 
2:38.658 
2:38.417 
2:37.569 
2:36.219 
2:34.232 

2:52.985 
2:40.995 
2:40.986 
2:39.748 
2:42.130 
2:40.275 
2:40.257 

2:53.438 
2:46.228 
2:45.282 
2:46.120 
2:45.214 
2:44.884 
2:43.473 

2:44.575 
2:39.916 
2:37.027 
3:42.477 
2:45.077 
2:38.890 

Diff 

+6.768 
+3.135 
+0.358 
+0.636 

+0.307 
+1.102 
+0.257 

+8.456 
+3.907 
+1.127 
+0.387 

+0.798 
+0.713 

+8.309 
+3.236 
+1.410 
+2.095 
+3.978 

+1.788 

+13.596 
+7.127 
+4.426 
+4.185 
+3.337 
+1.987 

+13.237 
+1.247 
+1.238 

+2.382 
+0.527 
+0.509 

+9.965 
+2.755 
+1.809 
+2.647 
+1.741 
+1.411 

+7.548 
+2.889 

+1:05.450 
+8.050 
+1.863 

Time of Day 

14:58:19.623 
15:00:55.569 
15:03:28.738 
15:06:02.185 
15:08:34.996 
15:11:08.114 
15:13:42.027 
15:16:15.095 

14:58:27.223 
15:01:07.605 
15:03:45.207 
15:06:22.069 
15:08:58.544 
15:11:35.817 
15:14:13.005 

14:58:25.822 
15:01:05.090 
15:03:42.532 
15:06:20.659 
15:09:00.669 
15:11:36.701 
15:14:14.521 

14:58:29.849 
15:01:11.208 
15:03:49.866 
15:06:28.283 
15:09:05.852 
15:11:42.071 
15:14:16.303 

14:58:37.032 
15:01:18.027 
15:03:59.013 
15:06:38.761 
15:09:20.891 
15:12:01.166 
15:14:41.423 

14:58:37.562 
15:01:23.790 
15:04:09.072 
15:06:55.192 
15:09:40.406 
15:12:25.290 
15:15:08.763 

14:58:26.314 
15:01:06.230 
15:03:43.257 
15:07:25.734 
15:10:10.811 
15:12:49.701 

Lap 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(31) Trevor Bond 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(39) Donnie Cluck 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(89) Cory Miller 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(654) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Lap Tm 

2:20.775 
2:17.074 
2:18.080 
2:17.504 
2:16.899 
2:17.329 
2:17.541 
2:19.679 

2:21.145 
2:18.173 
2:17.793 
2:17.312 
2:17.973 
2:18.053 
2:18.297 
2:18.970 

2:22.746 
2:21.234 
2:22.015 
2:23.101 
2:24.744 
2:26.435 
2:24.960 
2:25.170 

2:26.230 
2:26.695 
2:23.711 
2:22.993 
2:23.209 
2:25.019 
2:22.512 
2:20.952 

2:28.989 
2:26.094 
2:23.532 
2:23.102 
2:24.857 
2:27.939 
2:25.012 
2:27.731 

2:29.360 
2:25.907 
2:22.986 
2:23.562 
2:25.273 
2:28.003 
2:27.234 
2:26.036 

Diff 

+3.876 
+0.175 
+1.181 
+0.605 

+0.430 
+0.642 
+2.780 

+3.833 
+0.861 
+0.481 

+0.661 
+0.741 
+0.985 
+1.658 

+1.512 

+0.781 
+1.867 
+3.510 
+5.201 
+3.726 
+3.936 

+5.278 
+5.743 
+2.759 
+2.041 
+2.257 
+4.067 
+1.560 

+5.887 
+2.992 
+0.430 

+1.755 
+4.837 
+1.910 
+4.629 

+6.374 
+2.921 

+0.576 
+2.287 
+5.017 
+4.248 
+3.050 

Time of Day 

14:57:57.664 
15:00:14.738 
15:02:32.818 
15:04:50.322 
15:07:07.221 
15:09:24.550 
15:11:42.091 
15:14:01.770 

14:57:57.995 
15:00:16.168 
15:02:33.961 
15:04:51.273 
15:07:09.246 
15:09:27.299 
15:11:45.596 
15:14:04.566 

14:58:00.264 
15:00:21.498 
15:02:43.513 
15:05:06.614 
15:07:31.358 
15:09:57.793 
15:12:22.753 
15:14:47.923 

14:58:03.866 
15:00:30.561 
15:02:54.272 
15:05:17.265 
15:07:40.474 
15:10:05.493 
15:12:28.005 
15:14:48.957 

14:58:07.927 
15:00:34.021 
15:02:57.553 
15:05:20.655 
15:07:45.512 
15:10:13.451 
15:12:38.463 
15:15:06.194 

14:58:07.526 
15:00:33.433 
15:02:56.419 
15:05:19.981 
15:07:45.254 
15:10:13.257 
15:12:40.491 
15:15:06.527 

Printed: 4/22/2023 3:21:43 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Texas Small Bore Festival 

G2/G4/G7 - TX Small Bore Festival Race 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:55:36 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 14:02 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

7 

 

(63) Gerald Black 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(114) John Frymark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(47) Richard Fisher 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(49) Kevin Ford 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(37) Joanne Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(71) Mike Bond 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:39.224 

2:49.212 
2:42.468 
2:43.798 
2:41.145 
2:40.139 
2:43.085 

2:35.031 
2:31.359 
2:31.036 
2:31.982 
2:31.664 

2:45.313 
2:37.646 
2:37.264 
2:37.149 
2:37.254 

2:23.098 
2:19.543 
2:16.465 
2:15.487 

2:43.553 
2:39.304 
2:36.633 
2:38.511 

2:21.490 
2:18.449 
2:27.222 

Diff 

+2.197 

+9.073 
+2.329 
+3.659 
+1.006 

+2.946 

+3.995 
+0.323 

+0.946 
+0.628 

+8.164 
+0.497 
+0.115 

+0.105 

+7.611 
+4.056 
+0.978 

+6.920 
+2.671 

+1.878 

+3.041 

+8.773 

Time of Day 

15:15:28.925 

14:58:32.995 
15:01:15.463 
15:03:59.261 
15:06:40.406 
15:09:20.545 
15:12:03.630 

14:58:19.619 
15:00:50.978 
15:03:22.014 
15:05:53.996 
15:08:25.660 

14:58:29.553 
15:01:07.199 
15:03:44.463 
15:06:21.612 
15:08:58.866 

14:58:00.436 
15:00:19.979 
15:02:36.444 
15:04:51.931 

14:58:24.726 
15:01:04.030 
15:03:40.663 
15:06:19.174 

14:57:58.663 
15:00:17.112 
15:02:44.334 

Printed: 4/22/2023 3:21:43 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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G2/G4/G7 - TX Small Bore Festival Race 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:55:36 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 14:02 
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